Amendment Requested by Administration

Ordinance 19-115, Resolution 19-081, and Resolution 19-082

The amount of the grant from the State increased by $7,000, which in turn has
increased the Borough’s match and the amount that each sub-grantee receives.

I MOVE to amend Ordinance 19-115, Resolution, 19-081, and Resolution 19-081
as follows:

o Throughout the legislation strike $289,311 and insert $294,374 in its place;
o Throughout the legislation strike $123,991 and insert $126,160 in its place;
e Resolution 19-081, in the budget, strike $403,302 and insert $420,534 in its
place;
e Resolution 19-082, Sub Grantees totals:
o by striking $47,500 and inserting $48,300 in its place;
o by striking $33,302 and inserting $34,134 in its place.



